
1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

No 

NOTE: 

/DAA/2024-2025/UG 

S.No: Concerned Heads 

DEMAND NOTICE FOR BHMCT/BCT&CA(CBCs) 1" 3rd and 5th SEMESTERS (Main & Backlog) 
&Il &IV SEMESTERS (BACKLOG) OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT COURSE 
FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-2025 

Sub: Affiliation - Remittance of various fee to the University - Demand Notice - Reg 
Ref: OU circular No 856/MR/2007-08/Acad/|V-6, Dt. 08-02-2008. 

In accordance with University Circular cited, | am to inform that Colleges offering 
BHMCT/BCTCA course 1st 3rd & 5th Semesters have to remit the various fees online through University 
Management System (UMS portal) and have to submit the hard copy and obtain "NÍ Dues 
Certificate "from the Assistant Registrar, Directorate of Academic Audit, OU. 

Annual Affiliation Fee 
(To be Remitted by the 

Management) 

Student Registration Fee 
(to be paid by the Ist 
year students) 
Student Recognition Fee 
(to be paid by the 1st, 2nd 
& 3rd year students) 

Student Welfare Fund 

(to be paid by the Ist 
year students) 

Inter University 
Tournament 

OUIPS 

Osmania University 
Hyderabad- 500 007 

(to be paid by the Ist 
year students) 

(Remitted by the College 
Management ) 

Sanctioned 
strength 

UP 
41 
61 
91 
121 

to 
to 

to 
to 

to 

40 
60 

Dated (? -10-2024 

90 
120 
150 

Amount to be collected 
from each student 

(Rs.) 

60/- from each student 

550/- from each student 

20/- from each students 

240/- from each student 

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR 
(Directorate of Academic Audit, OU) 

Amount to be 
remitted to the 

University 
(Rs.) 

78,000-00 
91,000-00 

1,04,000-00 
1,17,000-00 
1,32,000 -00 

48/- X No .of 
student 

550/- X No. of 
1st, 2nd&3rd 
Semester students 

10/- X No. of 
students 

dorate 

240/- X No. of 
students 

1,000-00 

Fee payment receipt of various fee to be enclosed. 
Copy of affiliation Order of Academic year 2024-2025 to be enclosed for issue of "NO Due Certihate 

The last dates mentioned in Notifications issued for BHMCTIBCTCA COURSE vide Ir. No. 86/Tech.! 
Exams/2024, Date. 15-10-2024, issued by the Controller of Examinations, OU are same for the payment of 
various fees submission, Issue of No Dues & Issue of Clearance from Directorate of 
Academic Audit, ou. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

