

176

/DAA/2024-2025/U.G.

Dated: 17 - 10 -2024

<u>DEMAND NOTICE FOR BHMCT/BCT&CA(CBCS)</u> 1st, 3rd and 5th SEMESTERS (Main & Backlog) & II & IV SEMESTERS (BACKLOG) OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT COURSE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-2025

Sub: Affiliation – Remittance of various fee to the University – Demand Notice – Reg. Ref: OU circular No.856/MR/2007-08/Acad/IV-6, Dt. 08-02-2008.

In accordance with University Circular cited, I am to inform that Colleges offering BHMCT/BCTCA course 1<sup>st</sup>. 3<sup>rd</sup> & 5<sup>th</sup> Semesters have to remit the various fees online through University Management System (UMS portal) and have to submit the hard copy and obtain "No Dues Certificate" from the Assistant Registrar, Directorate of Academic Audit, OU.

S.No:	Concerned Heads	Sanction strength			Amount to be collected from each student (Rs.)	Amount to be remitted to the University (Rs.)
1	Annual Affiliation Fee (To be Remitted by the Management)	UP 41 61 91	to to to to	40 60 90 120	  	78,000-00 91,000-00 1,04,000-00 1,17,000-00
2	Student Registration Fee (to be paid by the Ist year students)	121	to 	150	60/- from each student	1,32,000 -00 48/- X No .of student
3	Student Recognition Fee (to be paid by the 1 <sup>st</sup> , 2 <sup>nd</sup> & 3 <sup>rd</sup> year students)				550/- from each student	550/- X No. of 1st, 2nd & 3rd Semester students
4	Student Welfare Fund (to be paid by the Ist year students)				20/- from each students	10/- X No. of students
5	Inter University Tournament (to be paid by the Ist year students)				240/- from each student	240/- X No. of students
6	OUIPS (Remitted by the College Management )					1,000-00

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
(Directorate of Academic Audit, OU)

## NOTE:

Fee payment receipt of various fee to be enclosed.

Copy of affiliation Order of Academic year 2024-2025 to be enclosed for issue of "NO Due Certificate".

The last dates mentioned in Notifications issued for BHMCT/BCTCA COURSE vide Ir. No. 86/Tech../ Exams/2024, Date. 15-10-2024, issued by the Controller of Examinations, OU are same for the payment of various fees submission, Issue of No Dues & Issue of Clearance from Directorate of Academic Audit, OU.